A service provided by ADE
Office of Information Technology
Created at 9/14/2020 10:52 AM

MY SCHOOL INFO

SEARCH ¢ COMPARE ¢ INFORM

Waivers
District 1= School Topic Waiver Type Statute / Standard / Rule Notes / Comments Waiver Path Charter Holding Waiver (for Act 1240)
Pangburn  Pangburn Alternative Section 4 only. With an
School Elementary Learning DESE Rule Student Special Needs Funding effective date of July 1, Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
District School Environment 2016
Pangburn  Pangburn f\tern.atlve With ffective date of
School Elementary "9 Statute A.C.A§§ 6-48-101 et seq. ‘than ettective date of -\t 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
o Environment - July 1,2016
District School .
Environment
Al i
Pangburn Pangburn u tern.atlve WD ffective date of
earnin . ith an effective date o .
School Elementary . 9 Statute A.C.A §§ 6-18-503(a)(1)(C) (i) Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
L Environment - July 1,2016
District School
Placement
Alternative
P .
G RGeS Leurnmg With an effective date of .
School Elementary Environment -  Statute A.C.A §§ 6-15-1005(b)(5) July 1,2016 Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
District School Required A
Program
Pangburn  Pangburn Alternative Transition to new
School Elementary  Program Standard 2-1.1 standards of waiver Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
District School Requirement granted 3/10/16.
Pangburn  Pangburn . Transition to new
Class Size and ) .
School Elementary . Standard 1-A5 standards of waiver Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
o Teaching Load
District School granted 3/10/16.
Pangburn  Pangburn 5 Transition to new
Class Size and ) .
School Elementary . Standard 1-A5 standards of waiver Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
e Teaching Load
District School granted 3/10/16.
Pangburn  Pangburn . Transition to new
Class Size and ) .
School Elementary Teaching Load Standard 1-A5 standards of waiver Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
District School g granted 3/10/16.
Pangburn  Pangburn Employ Library Transition to new
School Elementary Media Standard 4-F.2 standards of waiver Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
District School Specialist granted 3/10/16.

Library Media

Pangburn  Pangburn Services - With an effective date of

School Elementary Library Media Statute A.C.A §§ 6-25-104 July 1,2016 Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
District School Specialist s
Licensure

Pangb! Pangb Library Medi ; ;
angoiiny aRGRUI fafelsy el With an effective date of

School Elementary  Services - Statute A.C.A §§ 6-25-103 July 1,2016 Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
District School Program A
Pangburn  Pangburn Library Media Transition to new
School Elementary  Specialist Standard 4-F.1 standards of waiver Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
District School Licensure granted 3/10/16.

Maintain
Pangburn Pangburn Eplproprlclfte Transition to new

alance o

School Elementary o - Standard 2-D.1 standards of waiver Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
District School print, non-prin granted 3/10/16.

and electronic

media
Pangburn Pangburn Principal Transition to new
School Elementary Licenspure Standard 4-C.2 standards of waiver Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
District School granted 3/10/16.

Pangburn  Pangburn Salaries - " .

With an effective date of .
School Elementary Teacher Statute A.C.A§§6-17-902 July 1,2016 Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
District  School Definition Uto

T ition t
Pangburn  Pangburn School ransition to nev.v
standards of waiver

School Elementary  Counselor Standard 4-E.1 Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
. . granted 3/10/16. For non-
District School Licensure

core classes only.

Transition to new
Superintendent standards of waiver 3
) Standard 4-B.2 Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
Licensure granted 3/10/16. For non-

core classes only.

Pangburn  Pangburn
School Elementary
District School

Pangburn  Pangburn " .
Teacher . With an effective date of .
School Elementary . DESE Rule Educator Licensure Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
o Licensure July 1, 2016
District School

Transition to new
Pangburn  Pangburn Teacher standards of waiver
School Elementary Standard 4-D.1 Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy
_ Licensure granted 3/10/16. For non-
District School

core classes only.

Page 1

Search:

Date Granted

3/10/2016

3/10/2016

3/10/2016

3/10/2016

1/10/2019

7/1/2020

7/1/2020

7/1/2020

1/10/2019

3/10/2016

3/10/2016

1/10/2019

1/10/2019

1/10/2019

3/10/2016

1/10/2019

1/10/2019

3/10/2016

1/10/2019

2019-2020
LEA#

Date Expires

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

6/30/2021



2019-2020

MY SCHOOL INFO LEA#

SEARCH ¢ COMPARE ¢ INFORM

A service provided by ADE
Office of Information Technology
Created at 9/14/2020 10:52 AM

District |2 School Topic Waiver Type Statute / Standard / Rule Notes / Comments Waiver Path Charter Holding Waiver (for Act 1240) Date Granted Date Expires
Pangburn  Pangburn Iéacher With ffective date of
School Elementary —coneure” Statute A.C.A§§6-17-401 than eflective date of ¢t 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy 3/10/2016 6/30/2021
_ Licensure July 1,2016
District School N
Requirements
Teacher
Licensure -
Pangburn  Pangburn o i i
School By | el Statute AC.A§§ 6-15-1004 WDMCERERe o Arkansas Virtual Academy 3/10/2016 6/30/2021
L Teachers in July 1,2016
District School
Every
Classroom

Pangburn  Pangburn  Teacher " .

) With an effective date of o
School Elementary Licensure - Statute A.C.A §§6-17-309 July 1,2016 Act 1240 Arkansas Virtual Academy 3/10/2016 6/30/2021
District School Waivers A

Showing 1 to 22 of 22 entries

Page 2



