



Waivers

								Search:	
District 🍱	School 11	Topic II	Waiver Type 🔢	Statute / Standard / Rule	Notes / Comments	Waiver Path 🔢	Charter Holding Waiver (for Act 1240)	IT Date Granted II	Date Expires
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Alternative Learning Environment	DESE Rule	Student Special Needs Funding	Section 4 only. With an effective date of July 1, 2016	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	3/10/2016	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Alternative Learning Environment - Environment	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-48-101 et seq.	With an effective date of July 1, 2016	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	3/10/2016	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Alternative Learning Environment - Placement	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-18-503(a)(1)(C)(i)	With an effective date of July 1, 2016	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	3/10/2016	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Alternative Learning Environment - Required Program	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-15-1005(b)(5)	With an effective date of July 1, 2016	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	3/10/2016	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Alternative Program Requirement	Standard	2-1.1	Transition to new standards of waiver granted 3/10/16.	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	1/10/2019	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Class Size and Teaching Load	Standard	1-A.5	Transition to new standards of waiver granted 3/10/16.	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	7/1/2020	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Class Size and Teaching Load	Standard	1-A.5	Transition to new standards of waiver granted 3/10/16.	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	7/1/2020	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Class Size and Teaching Load	Standard	1-A.5	Transition to new standards of waiver granted 3/10/16.	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	7/1/2020	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Employ Library Media Specialist	Standard	4-F.2	Transition to new standards of waiver granted 3/10/16.	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	1/10/2019	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Library Media Services - Library Media Specialist Licensure	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-25-104	With an effective date of July 1, 2016	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	3/10/2016	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Library Media Services - Program	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-25-103	With an effective date of July 1, 2016	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	3/10/2016	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Library Media Specialist Licensure	Standard	4-F.1	Transition to new standards of waiver granted 3/10/16.	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	1/10/2019	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Maintain appropriate balance of print, non-print and electronic media	Standard	2-D.1	Transition to new standards of waiver granted 3/10/16.	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	1/10/2019	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Principal Licensure	Standard	4-C.2	Transition to new standards of waiver granted 3/10/16.	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	1/10/2019	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Salaries - Teacher Definition	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-17-902	With an effective date of July 1, 2016	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	3/10/2016	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	School Counselor Licensure	Standard	4-E.1	Transition to new standards of waiver granted 3/10/16. For noncore classes only.	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	1/10/2019	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Superintendent Licensure	Standard	4-B.2	Transition to new standards of waiver granted 3/10/16. For non- core classes only.	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	1/10/2019	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Teacher Licensure	DESE Rule	Educator Licensure	With an effective date of July 1, 2016	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	3/10/2016	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Teacher Licensure	Standard	4-D.1	Transition to new standards of waiver granted 3/10/16. For non- core classes only.	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	1/10/2019	6/30/2021

District 🎚	School 11	Topic II	Waiver Type 🔢	Statute / Standard / Rule	Notes / Comments	Waiver Path 11	Charter Holding Waiver (for Act 1240)	11 Date Granted 11	Date Expires 🏻 🗓
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Teacher Licensure - Licensure Requirements	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-17-401	With an effective date of July 1, 2016	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	3/10/2016	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Teacher Licensure - Qualified Teachers in Every Classroom	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-15-1004	With an effective date of July 1, 2016	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	3/10/2016	6/30/2021
Pangburn School District	Pangburn Elementary School	Teacher Licensure - Waivers	Statute	A.C.A §§ 6-17-309	With an effective date of July 1, 2016	Act 1240	Arkansas Virtual Academy	3/10/2016	6/30/2021

Showing 1 to 22 of 22 entries